

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
 BID OPENING
 RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: August 15, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
 WBS Number: 10.100411, Etc
 Description: Pipe Rehabilitation
 Location: Various Interstate, Primary and Secondary Roads in Anson,
 Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Stanly & Union County
 Contract No: 10-00-093
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 532,160.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	\$ 791,224.00
GRANITE INLINER LLC	\$ 705,165.00
NU-PIPE LLC	\$ 541,880.00

Total Bids Received:	3
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: August 15, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 10.101331, Etc
Description: Traffic Control Services
Location: Various Interstate and Primary Routes (I-77, I-277, I-85, I-485, US 74 from W.T. Harris Blvd to I-277, NC 16 (Brookshire Blvd) and Monroe Expressway
Contract No: 10-00-089
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 216,900.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>PHOENIX SPIRIT GROUP LLC</i>	<i>\$ 300,450.⁰⁰</i>
<i>L & M CONSTR. OF BLAIRS</i>	<i>\$ 226,525.⁰⁰</i>

Total Bids Received:	<i>2</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano

Title: Admin. Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: August 15, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 36050.060 & 36053.060
Description: Fully Operated Equipment for Snow & Ice Control (Multi-axle Trucks with Brine Tanks)
Location: Various Interstate, Primary and Secondary Roads
Contract No: 10-00-091
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 398,000.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
L & M CONSTR. OF BLAIRS	\$ 370,000.00

Total Bids Received:	1
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
 BID OPENING
 RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: August 15, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
 WBS Number: 45773.3.1
 Description: Replace Bridge # 221 with a Precast Three Sided Culvert
 Location: Bridge #221 over Curl Tail Creek on SR 1507 (Gold Branch Rd)
 Contract No: DJ00296
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 823,566.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
BOGGS PAVING	\$ 648,944.77
NJR GROUP	720,158.36
DANE CONSTR. INC.	778,876.79
LYNN THOMAS GRADING	795,567.75
HUNTING CREEK CONSTR.	924,444.44

Total Bids Received:	5
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I